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Honeywell Announces Obsolescence of Certain Packaged Products, Last Time
Buy
August 11, 2017

Effective immediately, due to low volume, Honeywell Sensing and Internet of Things a Gold Business Enterprise of Honeywell Safety and
Productivity Solutions, will no longer support the part numbers outlined in the Excel document provided with this announcement. Please place your
last order by September 30, 2017 as no orders will be accepted after this date. This provides our customers with a 1-month period to analyze
upcoming demand requirements and place an order.

Last time buys are offered for these packaged products and must be received by September 30, 2017 for shipment by December 31, 2017.
Honeywell reserves the right to review last time buy orders to determine if they can be filled and if Minimum Order Quantities (MOQ) apply greater
than published MOQ.

Honeywell values its customers and realizes that this product obsolescence may require new platform validation. We want to work with you to make
this a smooth transition to your new platform.

Affected part numbers

This announcement will serve as the formal communication that the SKUs on the attached list will no longer be available for sale in accordance with
the Service Time Line (shown below).

Timeline of Events

The following timeline pertains to this obsolescence:
September 30, 2017: Last Time Buy, Honeywell will not accept hardware orders after this date
December 31, 2017: Last Time Ship, Honeywell will not ship product after this date

Regions Affected

Asia Pacific (APAC)

Europe, Middle East, Africa (EMEA)
Greater China (GrCH)

Latin America (LATAM)

North America (NA)

Resources

Affected Part Numbers - Packaged Products LTB August 2017

Warranty / Remedy

Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of defective materials and faulty workmanship during the applicable warranty period.
Honeywell’s standard product warranty applies unless agreed to otherwise by Honeywell in writing; please refer to your order acknowledgement or
consult your local sales office for specific warranty details. If warranted goods are returned to Honeywell during the period of coverage, Honeywell
will repair or replace, at its option, without charge those items that Honeywell, in its sole discretion, finds defective. The foregoing is buyer’s sole
remedy and is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including those of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.
In no event shall Honeywell be liable for consequential, special, or indirect damages.

While Honeywell may provide application assistance personally, through our literature and the Honeywell web site, it is the buyer's sole
responsibility to determine the suitability of the product in the application.

Specifications may change without notice. The information we supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this writing. However,
Honeywell assumes no responsibility for its use.

For more information

https://www.honeywellscportal.com/hwl-obsolescence-cpp-last-time-buy-2?la id/1 9/7/2017



Product Family Material Part Number Replacement Part

Current Sensors CSCAO300A000B15B12 None
Current Sensors CSNX1000M-211 None
Current Sensors CSCA0400AO00B15B12 None
SST Pressure Transducers 92101100 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9210112 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9220102 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9220302 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9223108 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9225201 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9225202 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9225205 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9225510 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9233301 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9242702 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9243001 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9243108 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9243204 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9243208 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9250908 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9251401 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9251402 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9251406 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9251407 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9253501 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9253561 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9300003 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9300104 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9300106 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9300107 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9300108 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9300404 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9301608 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302413 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302420 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302602 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302606 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302608 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302609 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302634 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302637 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302803 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302804 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302901 None
SST Pressure Transducers 9302906 None

SST Pressure Transducers 9302907 None



SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
SST Pressure Transducers
Monitors

Monitors

Monitors

9302918
9303001
9303003
9303005
9303006
9305002
9305003
9305007
9305009
9305801
9305802
9305805
9305809
9305822
9305907
9305911
9305926
9305928
9306103
9306404
9306405
9306454
9306455
9306475
9306476
9306477
9306495
9306609
9306712
9307116
9307201
9307204
9307605
9307606
9307806
9308238
9308309
9308342
9308709
9309103
9309112
9309505
9781101
98312-04-CAT
98313-12
98314-04

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None



Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Current Sensors
Current Sensors
Current Sensors
Current Sensors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors
Monitors

PX Pressure

PX Pressure

PX Pressure
Thermistors

98416-56
98434K-56
98755-100
CSNE151-010
CSNR151-004
CSNX1000M-101
CSNX1000M-201
LM-HBFAS-H21
LM-HC3CS-H21
LM-HD2AS-N21
LM-HD3AS-H13
LM-HD3AS-N11
LM-HD3KS-H11
LM-HD4AS-H11
LM-HD4AS-N11
LM-HH2AS-N11
LM-HH3AS-H11
LM-HH3AS-N11
LM-HH4AS-H22
LM-HH4AS-N11
LM-HS2AS-N22
LM-HS2MS-311
LM-HS3CS-N11
LM-HS3KS-H14
LM-HS4KS-H14
LM-HSFAS-H11
LM-HW4AS-H31
PXCEN1208839
PXCXF1207882
PXCXF1207883
86ELO51

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None





