1	Sensing and Internet of Things Sales/AD Resource Portal		Honeywell.com Test & Measureme	Things	
Honeywell			Search the entire Sales/AD Portal		
THE POWER OF CONNECTED					Search
Home			Profile	Suggestion Box	Logout
New Products		Newsroom		eCOM	

Honeywell Announces Obsolescence of Certain Packaged Products, Last Time Buy

August 11, 2017

Effective immediately, due to low volume, Honeywell Sensing and Internet of Things a Gold Business Enterprise of Honeywell Safety and Productivity Solutions, will no longer support the part numbers outlined in the Excel document provided with this announcement. Please place your last order by September 30, 2017 as no orders will be accepted after this date. This provides our customers with a 1-month period to analyze upcoming demand requirements and place an order.

Last time buys are offered for these packaged products and must be received by September 30, 2017 for shipment by December 31, 2017. Honeywell reserves the right to review last time buy orders to determine if they can be filled and if Minimum Order Quantities (MOQ) apply greater than published MOQ.

Honeywell values its customers and realizes that this product obsolescence may require new platform validation. We want to work with you to make this a smooth transition to your new platform.

Affected part numbers

This announcement will serve as the formal communication that the SKUs on the attached list will no longer be available for sale in accordance with the Service Time Line (shown below).

Timeline of Events

The following timeline pertains to this obsolescence:

September 30, 2017: Last Time Buy, Honeywell will not accept hardware orders after this date December 31, 2017: Last Time Ship, Honeywell will not ship product after this date

Regions Affected

Asia Pacific (APAC) Europe, Middle East, Africa (EMEA) Greater China (GrCH) Latin America (LATAM) North America (NA)

Resources

Affected Part Numbers - Packaged Products LTB August 2017

Warranty / Remedy

Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of defective materials and faulty workmanship during the applicable warranty period. Honeywell's standard product warranty applies unless agreed to otherwise by Honeywell in writing; please refer to your order acknowledgement or consult your local sales office for specific warranty details. If warranted goods are returned to Honeywell during the period of coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace, at its option, without charge those items that Honeywell, in its sole discretion, finds defective. The foregoing is buyer's sole remedy and is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including those of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall Honeywell be liable for consequential, special, or indirect damages.

While Honeywell may provide application assistance personally, through our literature and the Honeywell web site, it is the buyer's sole responsibility to determine the suitability of the product in the application.

Specifications may change without notice. The information we supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this writing. However, Honeywell assumes no responsibility for its use.

For more information

Product Family	Material Part Number	Replacement Part
Current Sensors	CSCA0300A000B15B12	None
Current Sensors	CSNX1000M-211	None
Current Sensors	CSCA0400A000B15B12	None
SST Pressure Transducers	92101100	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9210112	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9220102	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9220302	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9223108	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9225201	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9225202	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9225205	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9225510	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9233301	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9242702	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9243001	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9243108	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9243204	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9243208	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9250908	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9251401	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9251402	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9251406	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9251407	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9253501	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9253561	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9300003	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9300104	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9300106	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9300107	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9300108	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9300404	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9301608	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302413	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302420	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302602	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302606	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302608	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302609	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302634	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302637	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302803	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302804	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302901	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302906	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9302907	None

SST Pressure Transducers	9302918	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9303001	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9303003	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9303005	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9303006	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305002	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305003	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305007	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305009	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305801	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305802	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305805	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305809	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305822	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305907	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305911	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305926	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9305928	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306103	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306404	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306405	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306454	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306455	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306475	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306476	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306477	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306495	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306609	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9306712	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9307116	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9307201	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9307204	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9307605	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9307606	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9307806	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9308238	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9308309	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9308342	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9308709	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9309103	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9309112	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9309505	None
SST Pressure Transducers	9781101	None
Monitors	98312-04-CAT	None
Monitors	98313-12	None
Monitors	98314-04	None

Monitors	98416-56	None
Monitors	98434K-56	None
Monitors	98755-100	None
Current Sensors	CSNE151-010	None
Current Sensors	CSNR151-004	None
Current Sensors	CSNX1000M-101	None
Current Sensors	CSNX1000M-201	None
Monitors	LM-HBFAS-H21	None
Monitors	LM-HC3CS-H21	None
Monitors	LM-HD2AS-N21	None
Monitors	LM-HD3AS-H13	None
Monitors	LM-HD3AS-N11	None
Monitors	LM-HD3KS-H11	None
Monitors	LM-HD4AS-H11	None
Monitors	LM-HD4AS-N11	None
Monitors	LM-HH2AS-N11	None
Monitors	LM-HH3AS-H11	None
Monitors	LM-HH3AS-N11	None
Monitors	LM-HH4AS-H22	None
Monitors	LM-HH4AS-N11	None
Monitors	LM-HS2AS-N22	None
Monitors	LM-HS2MS-311	None
Monitors	LM-HS3CS-N11	None
Monitors	LM-HS3KS-H14	None
Monitors	LM-HS4KS-H14	None
Monitors	LM-HSFAS-H11	None
Monitors	LM-HW4AS-H31	None
PX Pressure	PXCEN1208839	None
PX Pressure	PXCXF1207882	None
PX Pressure	PXCXF1207883	None
Thermistors	86EL051	None